NOTICE TO PROPOSERS

The Sports & Exhibition Authority of the City of Pittsburgh and Allegheny County will receive proposals for *Preferred Provider of Internet Services at the David L. Lawrence Convention Center*. The agreement for this work will be with the Sports & Exhibition Authority of Pittsburgh and Allegheny County. The Request for Proposals may be obtained after the date identified below from Ryan Buries, Asst. General Manager, Email: rburies@pittsburghcc.com, Telephone: 412.325.6151

This Advertisement applies to the following Request for Proposal:

Project: Preferred Provider of Internet Services at the David L.

Lawrence Convention Center

RFP Available: Wednesday, February 19, 2025

Pre-Proposal Meeting: 11:00 AM EST | Monday, February 24, 2025

David Lawrence Convention Center

1000 Ft. Duquesne Blvd Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(TEAMS link available upon request)

Time/Date/Location

for Proposals: 3:00 PM | Tuesday, March 25, 2025

David Lawrence Convention Center

Attn: Ryan Buries

1000 Ft. Duquesne Blvd Pittsburgh, PA 15222